2, 2021) (granting petition 
for a writ of innocence and analyzing scientific studies 
demonstrating flaws in the diagnosis).

In fact, there are so many cases addressing whether 
or not an SBS diagnosis can support a criminal conviction 
that there exists a one hundred fifty-seven (157) page ALR 
report discussing the conflicting cases. See Admissibility, 
Sufficiency, and Other Issues Concerning Expert 
Evidence to Prove or Disprove Shaken Baby Syndrome, 
16 A.L.R. 7th Art. 5 (2016). The disagreement among 
the state courts about the core issue of whether SBS is a